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Cloone: Sat. 2nd Sept.
Cloone: Sun. 3rd Sept.
Aughavas: Sun. 3rd Sept.

Cloone: Mon. 4th Sept.
Rossan: Tues. 5th Sept.
Aughavas: Wed. 6th Sept.
Cloone: Thurs. 7th Sept.
Cloone: Fri. 8th Sept.
Cloone: Sat. 9th Sept.
Cloone: Sun. 10th Sept.

Aughavas: Sun. 10th Sept.

Cloone: Mon. 11th Sept.
Rossan: Tues. 12th Sept.

Aughavas: Wed. 13th Sept.

Cloone: Thurs. 14th Sept.
Aughavas: Fri. 15th Sept.
Cloone: Sat. 16th Sept.

Cloone: Sun. 17th Sept.

Aughavas: Sun. 17th Sept.

22nd Sunday in Ordinary Time

Masses
8.00 pm. Pro Populo.

10.00 am. Brigid & Eugene Smyth, Drumcauskeen.
11.30 am. Francis Mclntyre, Gradogue.

Kevin McKiernan & parents Mollie & Peter, Killafee.
Elizabeth & Hugh Moran, Melican.

10.00 am.

8.00 pm.
10.00 am.
10.00 am.
10.00 am.

8.00 pm.
10.00 am.
11.30 am.

10.00 am.
8.00 pm.
10.00 am.

10.00 am.
8.00 pm.
8.00 pm.

10.00 am.
11.30 am.

John Lee, Aughakiltubrid.

Sheila Cooney, Clonsarn & Ballinamore
Ist Anniv. & her husband Gabriel Cooney.

Pro Populo.

Kathleen Bohan, Augharan. M.M.
Patricia Sigg (nee O Higgins) and Noeleen
& Patsy O’Higgins, Cloone Village.

Mary Ann Brady, Gurteen, Corriga.
John & Brigid Sweeney, Gurteen.

Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament:
Aughavas: Monday 7 pm to 8 pm.

Tacd
A

Cloone: Tuesday 8 pmto 9 pm.

into the Christian Community in Cloone on Saturday last.

1st Holy Communion: Meeting of parents of children preparing for 1st Confession
and 1st Holy Communion from St. Joseph’s School, Aughavas will take place in the Parish

Rooms on Thursday 7th September at 8.00 pm.

b Baptism: Hallie and Charlie McNamara, Camber, Cloone were welcomed

1st Holy Communion: Meeting of parents of children preparing for 1st Holy Commun-
ion and 1st Confession from Fatima N.S. Cloone will take place in the Parish House, Cloone
on Thursday 14th September at 8.00 pm.

Cloone Parish Pastoral Council Meeting on Monday 11th September at 8.30 pm.
Aughavas Parish Pastoral Council Meeting on Tuesday 12th September at 8.30 pm.

Knock: Bus leaves Aughavas Church at 9.30 am and Cloone Community Centre at 9.45
am. There are still places available.

School re-opening: Fatima N.S. Cloone will re-open on this Monday 4th September.

Ireland’s Biggest Coffee Morning to raise funds for North West Hospice takes place on
Thursday 14th September and all proceeds from coffee mornings held in Sligo, Leitrim, South
Donegal and West Cavan will go directly to North West Hospice. To organise a coffee morn-
ing, please call (071) 9170523 or email info@northwesthospice.ie or go along and support a
local coffee morning in your area. Thank you for your support.

Cloone/Aughavas Community Playschool is re-opening on this Monday 4th September at
9.15 am. Limited places still available for New Enrolments. For enquiries contact Mary
Moran (Playschool Leader) on 086 8382545.

Aughavas/Cloone Active Age Meeting of the above will take place on Thursday 7th
September in Cloone Community Centre @ 8.30 pm to discuss venues for their next outing.

Ballinamore Library—Knitting Group will resume on Tuesday 5 September 2017 at
11.00 am in Ballinamore Library. Come along and join the group with your knitting needles or
crochet hooks! All are welcome.

Aughavas ICA Meeting starting back on Wednesday 6th September at 8pm in the Commu-
nity Centre. New members most welcome to join.

Read CTS Books on your eReader, smartphone or tablet! Hundreds of new and classic
CTS books available as ebooks, including titles on prayer and spirituality, stories of inspira-
tional people, and books to help you learn about and defend your faith! Visit the kindle, kobo
or iBooks Store to get started, or go to: www.ctsbooks.org/ebooks to explore ebook collection.

Please Note that due to holiday arrangements, this Newsletter covers two weeks.
Mother Teresa

A journalist once challenged Mother Teresa: ‘You are 70 now. When you die, the world will
look just the same as it did before. What will really have changed after all the efforts on your
part? Without the least impatience she replied, ‘ you know, I have never imagined I was capa-
ble of changing the world. I have only ever attempted to be a droplet of pure water in which
God'’s love can be reflected. Does that seem too little to you?’ Then she turned again to the
reporter and added, ‘Why don’t you also try to be a droplet of pure water? Then at least there
would be two of us.’

Offertory Collection:
Shrine:

Cloone € 620.00; Aughavas € 750.00.

Aughavas: € 525.00.
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